

21 Misc Dj 858/25
Sarita Aggarwal Vs. Union Of India

28.05.2025

Fresh application was received by way of assignment on 24.05.2025 when Undersigned was on half day leave. Now, it be checked and registered.

Present: None for the applicant.

Record perused.

Inspite of repeated calls/passovers none has appeared for applicant.

Now to come up on 08.07.2025 at 12.30 PM for further proceedings as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 28.05.2025