

28 Misc Dj 858/25  
Sarita Aggarwal Vs. Union Of India

08.07.2025

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Counsel for applicant/petitioner.

Heard. Perused.

Put up with the TCR on 30.10.2025.

Let a report be also called from LAC concerned in respect of the name correction sought by the petitioner.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 08.07.2025