

14 MISC DJ 858/25 sarita aggarwal Vs. union of india  
30.10.2025

Present: Counsel for petitioner.

Report from the LAC not received. Issue fresh notice to the LAC concerned to file the report regarding the name correction sought by the petitioner.

To come up for further proceedings on **06.01.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 30.10.2025