

13 MISC DJ 858/25 sarita aggarwal Vs. union of india

16.03.2026

Present : Counsel for the applicant.

Report of the LAC perused. As per the report, the earlier payment was released to Savita Aggarwal D/o Vinod Kumar Aggarwal vide cheque No. 264906 dated 25.06.2004. There is nothing on record showing that the name of Savita Aggarwal has now been changed to Shweta Aggarwal. Time sought on behalf of the applicant to clarify this aspect.

To come up for further proceedings on **18.05.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 16.03.2026(jd)