

16 MISC DJ 858/25sarita aggarwal  
Vs union of india

18.05.2026.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: None for the applicant.

Put up for clarifications as per the order dated  
16.03.2026 on 10.08.2026.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/18.05.2026(T)